



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-03-73-PT
Date: 30 September
2004
Original: English

IN TRIAL CHAMBER II

Before: Judge Kevin Parker, Pre-Trial Judge
Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis
Decision: 30 September 2004

PROSECUTOR

v.

**IVAN ČERMAK
MLADEN MARKAČ**

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Carla Del Ponte
Mr. Mark Ierace

Counsel for the Accused:

Mr. Čedo Prodanović and Ms. Jadranka Sloković for Ivan Čermak
Mr. Miroslav Šeparović and Mr. Goran Mikuličić for Mladen Markač

I, Kevin Parker, Judge at the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING the Order of Trial Chamber II dated 31 March 2004 designating me as the pre-trial Judge in this matter;

NOTING that Rule 65*bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”) requires a Trial Chamber or a Trial Chamber Judge to organize exchanges between the parties within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference so as to ensure expeditious preparation for trial, to review the status of the case and to allow the accused the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto;

NOTING that the last status conference took place on 24 June 2004;

HEREBY SCHEDULE a status conference for Tuesday, 12 October 2004 at 14.30 in Courtroom I.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Dated this thirtieth day of September 2004
At The Hague
The Netherlands



Judge Kevin Parker
Pre-Trial Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]